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Description of #thodoloqy 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
iegment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is tnderstood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust- 
rllrlt 	tl'. 	lot 	lWtfi 	Vl,lil. 	\ll 	itt 	iuiit 0-0 	1:-I. 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprs des principaux ré-
seaux téiéphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer ui indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'éconcxnie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition qéographique. 
Lea concepts techniques et ccmptables de l'en-
quête correspondent b ceux que le Réseau télépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données soot 
compilées manuellement, et seuls lea totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente pub lica-
tion. On publie lea données du mois en cours avec 
celles du mme mois lannée précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que lea declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
lea comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savona qu'il s'agit lä de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers nayant Pu encore 
iiiiiorter 	I-o 	rPrt 	'ico-it ior000 	otl"lnit 	TI 	fl ' '. 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer lea 
operations entre sociétés. 1-lormis quelques cas 
isolés oü l'on dolt extrapoler des valetirs man-
quantes, les declarations sont compltes. 

ComparthilitC 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1981 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la mne année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquètes mensuelles révèle que lea re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sous-
Cvaluées de 0.2%. On peut donc supposer que les 
résultats des enqutes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les ctiiffres de 1982 fiqurent 
entre parentheses) 

Lea recettes d'exploitation pour février 1983 
se sont établies a $642.4 millions ($604.4 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 6.3%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $455.1 mil-
lions ($436.2 millions), une hausse de 4.3%. 

Lea recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 11.4% pour s'établir b $187.4 millions ($168.1 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ant pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 16.9%, pour 
passer a $229.4 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 112.5 millions (112.3 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel A la 
fin du mois totalisait 103,566 salaries 
(109,616), une diminution de 5.5%. Le ncmibre 
total de téléphones en service au cours du mois 
était de 16.4 millions (16.6 millions), ce qui 
représente une diminution de 1.2%. Lea téléphones 
résidentiels et les téléphones ccxsmerciaux ont 
représenté respectivement 70.2% (69.5%) et 29.8% 
(30.5%) du ncxnbre total cJ'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des rer,seignements ccxnplémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser h J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A OV1. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1981 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the sane year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been inderstated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1982 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for February 1983 was 
$642.4 million ($604.4 million) up 6.3%. 
Operating expenses were $455.1 million 
($436.2 million) an increase of 4.3%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $187.4 million ($168.1 
million) an increase of 11.4%. Construction 
expenditures were $229.4 million ($196.3 
million), up 16.9%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 112.5 million (112.3 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 103,566 (109,616) 
a decrease of 5.5%. There were 16.4 million 
(16.6 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.2%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 70.2% (69.5%) and 29.8% (30.5%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Cocnmu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A OV1. 
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IAE 1. Operating Ivrruie and Expenses, Salaries and Wea, Cnetruction Expenditures, loll Pbaaacjes and [loyeea 

1818 IATI 1 Rerettes et d#peoses desploitation, rdsis,erst ion, dApenmes de construction, cz,ications interurbainea at elfecttfa 

F ebruary 	 Year-to-date 

Airier 	 Chiffre cu.ul8 

1983 	 1982 	 1983 	 1982 

thousands of dollars - mill iers dx dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettea d'exploitation 
Local service(1) - Services local(1) 286,043 269,468 568,498 534,662 
Toll service - Service interurbain 329,720 310,807 676,275 634,123 
Directory aivertiaing - Insertions publicitaires 8,690 7,487 17,371 15,014 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'exploi_ 

tation 23,666 21,711 45,356 43,624 
Less uncollectible revenue - Mains montants irr6cou- 

vrables 5,686 5,086 10,792 10,108 

13PERATING WWNUE -  TOTAL - ICETTES D'EXPIOITATI08 642,433 604,387 1,296,108 1,217,315 

Operating expanses - Oépenses d'evploitation: 
Maintenance - Entretien 112,178 107,957 218,335 212,048 
Depreciation - Amortisseeient 131,249 117,509 261,799 235,057 
Traffic - Irafic 21,037(2) 22,188(2) 44,503(2) 47,147(2) 
Marketing and cosasercial - Coausercialisation 47,440(3) 48,075(3) 98,404(3) 94,643(3) 
Other - Autres 143,168 140,513 285,942 273,302 

OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL - LP1PS DEXPLUITAIION 455,012 436,242 908,983 862,597 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'esploitation 187,361 168,145 387,725 354,718 

Salary and wage payments - Total - R4eunArations 216,115 214,557 447,021 437,656 

Construction expenditures - Total - 0pense5 dx cons- 
truction 229,425 196,327 453,628 393,026 

Telephone toll nsaaagea - Cosisunications interurbsinea 	1 000 112,543 112,335 231,270 231,915 

Imployees(4) - Total - tffectifs(4) 	 No. - rtre 103,566 109,616 

(1)Includes revenue from coin telephones. 
1) 9 compris as tasiphones. 

.2) Includes Bell Canada "Operator Services expense". 
F2) Ciasprend lea "dépenses an titre des services d'assistance téléphoniques" de Bell Canada. 
3) Includes Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning" expense. 

(3) Cmspre,d lee "dépenses an titre des services an client" de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of month, 
(4) En fin de anus. 

figures not spplicsble. 
n'ayant paa lieu de figurer. 

TA8LE 2. lalephonea(1) by Type of Service 

TA&LAIJ 2. Téldphoneu(1) per genre dx service 

Residence 	 Business 
	 February - Février 

Type of service - Genre de service 
Résidentiels 	 Coeeerciauv 

1983 	 1982 

nuaber - nore 

Telephones - Téléphones: 
On individuai lines - Sur lignes individuelles 7,523,783 1,441,986 8,965,767 8,881,015 
On two-party lines - Sur lignes N deux sbonnés 375,570 2,993 378,563 389,021 
On multi_party lines - Sur lignes h plusixurs ebonnds 599,126 22,789 621,915 632,361 
On side area telephone service lines (CATS) - Sur lignes N 

service 	interurboin planifié (WATS) ... 16,383 16,383 16,673 
Coin telephones - Téldphones paysnts ... 131,611 131,611 123,076 
Mobile telephones - TAlAphones mobiles ... 50,022 50,022 52,531 
Centres telephones - Postes centres ... 531,244 531,244 549,892 
PBS telephones - Postes de PAT 59 1,614,769 1,614,828 1,698,125 
Eutension telephones - Postes suppldeentaires 3,005,575 1,071,700 4,077,275 4,238,160 

TELEPH(8tS - TOTAL - TLPH(IWS 11,504,113 4,883,495 16,381,608 16,580,814 

N,,n,ber of telephones at end of month. 
Numbre de tdldphones an fin de anim. 

yures not appliceble. 
syant pam 1ieu dx figurer. 
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1010695559 
List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants a i ' rnqiitn rTvrintJPlle all-

près des principaux réseaux I ( 1 (pIioii qul 

Newfoundland Telephone ConlIa lv 

The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephoru 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


